506015025 04/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6061737

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I			News		Europetice Data	
			Name	Execution Date		
AYTOMIC TECHNOLC	GY, LLC			08/16/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	IMPER	IMPERIO, LLC				
Street Address:	76 SOI	76 SOUTH MAIN STREET				
City:	AKRO	AKRON				
State/Country:	оню	OHIO				
Postal Code:	44308	44308				
PROPERTY NUMBER	I	2		1		
Property Type		1050	Number			
••			524917			
PCT Number: US20		US20	019043931			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ					
		592-5009				
	be sent to	o the e	e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Phone:	•		396-3952		iaii.	
		its@tuckerellis.com				
		THER M. BARNES C/O-TUCKER ELLIS LLP				
•		MAIN AVENUE				
Address Line 2: SUIT		E 1100				
Address Line 4:		CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			015580-000093			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			HEATHER M. BARNES			
SIGNATURE:			/Heather M. Barnes/			
DATE SIGNED:		04/14/2020				
Total Attachments: 2						
		-	to Imperio-fullysigned#page1.tif			
source=015580-000093-	-Assign-Ay	ytomic	c to Imperio-fullysigned#page2.tif			

Docke	t No.	°.	01558	30-000093
Application	n No.	9 C	1	6/524,917
Filed	Date	\$ •	0	7/29/2019

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aytomic Technology, LLC of 3960 Medina Road, Akron, Ohio 44333, a limited laibiliey company organized under the laws of the state of Ohio (Assignor), having acquired the entire right, title, and interest in and to the AUTOMATED PEDAL SENSOR PROFILE FOR SPEED CONTROL and described in patent application having serial number 16/524,917 filed on July 29, 2019, PCT patent application having application number PCT/US2019/043931, filed on July 29, 2019, and provisional patent application 62/703,954 filed on July 27, 2018 in The United States of America, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and,

WHEREAS, Imperio, LLC of 76 South Main Street, Akron, Ohio, 44308, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Ohio (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue, and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to the undersigned, which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits, and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To co-operate to the best of my and/or our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification, or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

[REMINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK - SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 052400 FRAME: 0365

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned's have hereunto set his/her hand and seal on the date set after his/her signature.

	Aytomic Technology, LLC (Assignor)	
	By: Sun Delle	
	Print Name: <u>Shawn & Tuks</u>	
	Title: Vice President Inante	
	Date: 08-16-19	
	State of OhiD)	SS:
	County of <u>Summit</u>	
	On this 10^{th} day of -10^{th}	\underline{LAUST} , 2019, before me personally appeared \underline{SHAWN}
	who signed the foregoing Assignment, and	acknowledge the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.
	Anotte M. Bruno-Nall	Chrint Christ all, Aug 110, 2019
	Notary Public (Print Name)	Signature Annette Bruno-Hall
		Resident Summit County Kotary Public, Stats of Onio My Dependent Protocol 0 10 - 21
	Imperio, LLC (Assigned)	Hy Commission Expires: 2-10-21
	B	***
рС	Print Name: From W. Reywows	
	Title: Vico Prosison / member	nteres
	Date: 10 - 30 - 2019	
	State of <u>0410</u>)	SS:
	County of <u>Summ</u>	
	On this day of	CTOBON, 2019, before me personally appeared
	foregoing Assignment, and acknowledge th	croper, 2019, before me personally appeared <u>Exert</u> orized officer on behalf of Imperio, LLC, to be the person who signed the ne signing of same as his/her free act and deed.
	Minterly A Jorigon	Signature (Date 2019
		KIMBERLY A. CORRIGAN
		NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO
		Recorded in Medina County
		REEL 052400 FRAME: 0366
KE(CORDED: 04/15/2020	

\$50na